
Bill Corey Memorial Show      Aug. 21, 2021 

1) Lead Line  
Dream Catcher’s Miss Tobias    Rider—Lakota Crabtree    Owner---Crabtree Farms 
Elite’s Front Cover     Rider—Raelynn Crabtree   Owner—Crabtree Farms 
 

2) RMHA Youth Western  
1st   Pace’s Mountain Wildfire 970240  Rider—Tana Wells   Owner—Tana Wells 
 

3) Open Novice Country Trail  
1st   RHF Windswept  2011044046   Rider—Tracy Rose   Owner—John Rose 
 

4) RMHA Mares and Geldings Trail  
1st  JS Hell on Heels 2020486517  Rider—Mikie Bowen  Owner—John Stivers 
2nd  G&B Deuce’s Wild 2019485921  Rider—John Rose  Owner—Sharma Brown 
3rd  RNB’s Choco Dock’s Marietta 2015483759  Rider—Charlie DeAtley  Owner—Steve Heuslein 
4th  Dream Cather’s Miss Tobias 2018485507  Rider—Stacie Crabtree  Owner—Crabtree Farms 
5th  Tiffany’s Little Red 2011043802  Rider—Andrea Crawford  Owner—Candy Brinegar 
6th  WOF’s Wind Commander 2012044439  Rider—Mary Kelley Tucker  Owner—Ann Day 
7th  Elite’s Front Cover 2016484495  Rider—Travis Crabtree  Owner—Crabtree Farms 
 

5) RMHA Amateur Show Pleasure 
1st  B&T’s Silver Design 2013045027  Rider—Dana Pugh  Owner—Dana Pugh 
2nd  DHS’s Diamond Broker 2017485215  Rider—Melisse Sharkey  Owner—Melisse Sharkey  
3rd  Lena’s Smokin’ Promise 2020486679  Rider—LaTasha Ross   Owner—Tom Arnold  
4th  DHS’s Mr. Bohannon 2011043764  Rider—Ragan Adkins  Owner—Dark Horse Stables  
5th  HCR’s After Midnight 2012044922   Rider—Julie Brown  Owner—Julie Brown 
6th  Robinsons Turbo 2016484584  Rider—Ashley Harrison  Owner—Ashley Harrison 
Excused  CF’s Hell Fire  2014045738  Rider—Kelli Moore  Owner—David Moore 
 

6) RMHA 17 & Under Country Trail 
1st  Pace’s Mountain Wildfire 970240  Rider—Tana Wells  Owner—Tana Wells 
2nd  Music’s Diva LeFay 2007015876  Rider—Mia Horton  Owner—Dana Pugh 
3rd  Music’s Rising Star 2015484037  Rider—Eddie Moreno  Owner—Jeff Yarber 
4th  Pap’s Ole Charlie    Rider—Peyton Gabbard   Owner—Peyton Gabbard  
 

7) Open Ladies Trail 
1st  WOF Glamour & Style 2016484462  Rider—Mary Kelley Tucker  Owner—Mary Kelley Tucker 
2nd  Elite’s Front Cover 2016484495  Rider—Stacie Crabtree  Owner—Crabtree Farms 
3rd  G&B Deuce’s Wild 2019485921  Rider—Sharma Brown  Owner—Sharma Brown  
4th  FHF Sir Winston 2010043602  Rider—Sally Hurt  Owner—Tony Hurt 
Excused  DNS I’m Taking Charge 2018485634  Rider—Ashley Harrison  Owner—Ashely Harrison 

8) RMHA Mens Show Pleasure 
No Entries 
 



9) Open 3&4yr old Country Trail  
No Entries 
 

10)  Open Novice Trail 
1st  Dream Cather’s Miss Tobias 2018485507  Rider—Travis Crabtree  Owner—Crabtree Farms  
2nd  JS Hell On Heels 2020486517  Rider—John Stivers  Owner—John Stivers 
3rd  Darby’s Venture  2020486631  Rider—Charlie Dixon  Owner—Dana Pugh 
 

11) RMHA Stallions Show Pleasure 
1st  PBF Armed & Dangerous 2015484389  Rider—John Rose  Owner—John Rose 
2nd  PBF’s Simon Barjonah 2013045530  Rider—Charlie DeAtley  Owner—Steve Heuslein 
3rd  Lawson’s II Legacy 24525165  Rider—Randy Inman  Owner—Betty Lovell 
4th  Robinson’s Turbo 2016484584  Rider—Ashley Harrison  Owner—Ashley Harrison 
Excused  CS’s Rebel Soul 2017485041  Rider—Kolby Tipton  Owner—John Stivers 
 

12) RMHA Amateur Country Trail 
1st RHF Windswept 2011044046  Rider—Sharma Brown  Owner—John Rose 
2nd DMH’s Bella Angel 2016484886  Rider—Julie Tucker  Owner—Julie Tucker 
3rd WOF’s Wind Commander 2012044439  Rider—Melisse Sharkey  Owner—Ann Day 
4th Elite’s Hallelujah 2018485434  Rider—Julie Brown  Owner—Julie Brown  
5th Music’s Diva LeFay 2007015876  Rider—Dana Pugh  Owner—Dana Pugh 
6th RRF Hells Bells 2012044430  Rider—Morgan Stumbo   Owner—Morgan Stumbo 
7th Music’s Rising Star 2015484037  Rider—Ragan Adkins  Owner—Jeff Yarber 
 

13) RMHA Men’s Trail  
1st Black Market Diamond 2020486414  Rider—Charlie DeAtley  Owner—Steve Heuslein 
 

14) RMHA Youth 17 & Under Show Pleasure 
1st  SFs You Are My Sunshine 2015484010  Rider—Tana Wells  Owner—Tana Wells 
2nd Right Stuff’s Promise 2018485558  Rider—Peace Cummins   Owner—Ashley Harrison 
 

15) Open Stallions Country Trail  
1st Rocky Creek’s Gentleman Jack 2017485234  Rider—John Rose   Owner—Jude Brandes 
 

16) Open 3&4yr old Trail  
1st JS The Wizard’s Karma 2021486901  Rider—Kolby Tipton  Owner—John Stivers 
2nd  CF’s Peter Parker 2018485806  Rider—Donald Smith  Owner—David Moore 
 

17) RMHA Mares & Geldings Show Pleasure 
1st DHS’s Diamond Broker 2017485215  Rider—Charlie DeAtley  Owner—Melisse Sharkey 
2nd  DH’s Mr. Bohannon 2011043764  Rider—Ragan Adkins  Owner—Dark Horse Stables  
3rd Lena’s Smokin’ Promise 2020486679  Rider—Andrea Crawford  Owner—Tom Arnold  
4th HCR’s After Midnight 2012044922  Rider—Mary Kelley Tucker  Owner—Julie Brown 
5th Delta Queen 2018485504  Rider—Justin Anderson   Owner—Justin Anderson 



 
18) RMHA Ladies Country Trail 

1st RHF Windswept 2011044046  Rider—Tracy Rose  Owner—John Rose 
 

19) RMHA Stallions Trail  
1st VBF Venture For Gold 2010043515  Rider—Justin Anderson   Owner—Justin Anderson 
2nd Black Market Diamond 2020486414  Rider—Charlie DeAtley  Owner—Steve Heuslein 
3rd Cypress Star Ace 2017485060  Rider—John Rose  Owner—Jude Brandes 
 

20) RHMA Ladies Show Pleasure 
1st FHF Sir Winston 2010043602  Rider—Sally Hurt  Owner—Tony Hurt  
 

21) Open Mens Country Trail 
No Entries 
 

22) RMHA Youth 17 & Under Trail 
1st TRF’s El Toro 2010043271  Rider—Kelsey Howell  Owner—John Stivers 
2nd Darby’s Venture 2020486631  Rider—Mia Horton  Owner—Dana Pugh  
3rd She’s Pro Bono 2021487040  Rider—Tana Wells  Owner—Tonya Conn 
4th Pap’s Ole Charlie   Rider—Peyton Gabbard   Owner—Peyton Gabbard 
5th RRF’s Fashionista 2009042628  Rider—Talon Fox  Owner—Markeeta Moore 
 

23) Open 3&4yr old Show Pleasure 
No Entries  
 

24) RMHA Mares and Geldings Country Trail  
1st Music’s Rising Star 2015484037  Rider—Morgan Stumbo  Owner—Jeff Yarber 
2nd RRF Hells Bells 2012044430  Rider—Ragan Adkins  Owner—Morgan Stumbo 
3rd LBF One Fancy Lady 2021487107  Rider—Randy Inman  Owner—Rebecca Taylor 
4th Sundown Sierra 2018484592  Rider—Charlie DeAtley   Owner—Steve Heuslein 
5th Silver’s Jazz Master 2017485164  Rider—Mary Kelley Tucker  Owner—Steve Heuslein 
6th Elite’s Hallelujah 2018485434  Rider—Julie Brown  Owner—Julie Brown 
 

25) RMHA Amateur Trail  
1st VBF Venture For Gold 2010043515  Rider—Justin Anderson   Owner—Justin Anderson 
2nd G&B Deuce’s Wild 2019485921  Rider—Sharma Brown  Owner—Sharma Brown  
3rd RRF Hells Bells 2012044430  Rider—Morgan Stumbo  Owner—Morgan Stumbo 
4th Elite’s Front Cover 2016484495  Rider—Emily Nolan  Owner—Crabtree Farms 
5th DHS’s Divine Providence 2018485480  Rider—Ragan Adkins  Owner—Dark Horse Stables  
6th WOF Glamour & Style 2016484462  Rider—Julie Tucker  Owner—Mary Kelley Tucker 
 

26) Open Novice Show Pleasure 
1st DHS’s Diamond Broker 2017485215  Rider—Melisse Sharkey  Owner—Melisse Sharkey 
 



 
27) White Lightning Class  

1st Elite’s Front Cover 2016484495  Rider—Stacie Crabtree  Owner—Crabtree Farms  
2nd Pace’s Mountain Wildfire 970240   Rider—Tana Wells   Owner—Tana Wells 
 

28) Open Youth Country Trail Championship  
1st Music’s Rising Star 2015484037  Rider—Eddie Moreno  Owner—Jeff Yarber  
2nd Pace’s Mountain Wildfire  970240  Rider—Tana Wells  Owner—Tana Wells 
 

29) RMHA Open Trail Championship  
1st VBF Venture For Gold 2010043515  Rider—Justin Anderson  Owner—Justin Anderson  
2nd JS Hell on Heels 2020486517  Rider—Mikie Bowen   Owner—John Stivers  
3rd WOF Glamour & Style 2016484462  Rider—Mary Kelley Tucker  Owner—Mary Kelley Tucker 
4th RNB’s Choco Dock’s Marietta 2015483759   Rider—Charlie DeAtley  Owner—Steve Heuslein  
5th G&B Deuce’s Wild 2019485921   Rider—Sharma Brown   Owner—Sharma Brown  
6th Tiffany’s Little Red 2011043802  Rider—Andrea Crawford  Owner—Candy Brinegar  
7th Dream Catcher’s Miss Tobias 2018485507  Rider—Stacie Crabtree   Owner—Crabtree Farms  
 

30) Open Youth Show Pleasure Championship   
1st SFs You Are My Sunshine 2015484010  Rider—Tana Wells  Owner—Tana Wells 
2nd Right Stuff’s Promise 2018485558   Rider—Peace Cummins   Owner—Ashley Harrison  
 

31) RMHA Open Country Trail Championship  
1st Sundown Sierra 2018484592   Rider—Charlie DeAtley  Owner—Steve Heuslein  
2nd DMH’s Bella Angel 2016484886   Rider—Mary Kelley Tucker  Owner—Julie Tucker 
3rd RHF Windswept 2011044046  Rider—Tracy Rose  Owner—John Rose 
 

32) Open Youth Trail Championship  
1st El Toro 2010043271  Rider—Kelsey Howell  Owner—John Stivers  
2nd Pap’s Ole Charlie   Rider—Peyton Gabbard   Owner—Peyton Gabbard 
3rd RRF’s Fashionista 2009042628   Rider—Talon Fox   Owner—Markeeta Moore 
 

33) RMHA Open Show Pleasure Championship  
1st PBF’s Simon Barjonah 2013045530  Rider—Charlie DeAtley   Owner—Steve Heuslein  
2nd DHS’s Diamond Broker 2017485215  Rider—Melisse Sharkey  Owner—Melisse Sharkey  
3rd PBF’s Armed & Dangerous 2015484389   Rider—John Rose  Owner—John Rose 
Excused  HCR’s After Midnight 2012044922  Rider—Mary Kelley Tucker  Owner—Julie Brown  


